### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Burns	06/17/2010
Minsoung Rhee	06/19/2010
Sean M. Langelier	06/14/2010
Brian N. Johnson	06/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan	
Street Address:	1214 S. University Avenue	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104-2594	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731964

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Andrzejak
Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100295.00064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Andrzejak

PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0003 H \$40 00 127319

501214442

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0004

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Mark A. Burns, Minsoung Rhee, Sean M. Langelier and Brian N. Johnson, residing respectively at 639 Trego, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, 100 Stockton Street, #160, Chelsea, MA 02150, 423 N. Fourth Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 and 8343 Lawrence Avenue, Ypsilanti, MI 48197-9331, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan and having a place of business at 1214 S. University Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104-2594, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## MODULAR MICROFLUIDIC ASSEMBLY BLOCK AND SYSTEM INCLUDING THE SAME

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 12/731,964, filed on March 25, 2010, attorney docket number 100295,00064 (UM: 4148); including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

Attorney Docket No. 100295,00064

Ĭ

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

86/17/10

06/9/10

June 15, 2010

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

Mark Marins

Minsoying Rhee

Scan M. Langelier

Brian N. Johnson

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Christopher S. Andrzejak, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, M1 48067-2554
(248) 723-0438

Attorney Docket No. 100295.00064